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G.783 Characteristics of SDH Equipment Functional Blocks
G.784 SDH Managements
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DCCr : DCC bytes D4-D12

HPA Higher order Path Adaptation

HPC : Higher order Path Connection

HPT : Higher order Path Termination

HCS : Higher order Connection Supervision
LPA : Lower order Path Adaptation

LPC : Lower order Path Connection

LPT : Lower order Path Termination

LCS : Lower order Connection Supervision

MSA : Multiplex Section Adaptation

MST : Multiplex Section Termination

PPI: PDH Physical Interface

RST : Regenerator Section Termination

S : Monitor points, alarms, controls

SEMF: Synchronous Equipment Management Fun.
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SETS : Synchronous Equipment Timing Source

SPI: SDH Physical Interface
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e By o27E a7z #7g
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)
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{ps/nmKm) 20 (1550 nm)
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b < 1270 (1260) < 1270 < 1530
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wEshe] WARE A WA Aol E ChE 21, SDH S| A g A,

o e Abgalokah: 91U$°M. Al Atiah e 2] SDI A Abel i

Aol sl Ay Al 7R 42 417) ] (overload) A 713y ESFSh: 3 @lrro] BHALS
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<¥ 3-1> ITU-TS8 STM4 3 & 317
Unit Values

Digital signal Kbitjs| STM-4 according to Recommendations G.707 and G.958
| Nominal bit rate 622 080

Application code 14 S4.1} S4.2 L4.1 L42]| L43
(Table 1/G.957) 295 13

. 1300-1325/]

Operating wavelength range | nm 12612)-1360 11274-135¢ 1430-158%0 5 o 121 |1280-1335}1480-158d] 1480-1580
transmitter at referemce point S

Source type MIM|LEM | MLM | SLM MLM | SIM SILM SIM
Spectral charactaristics

maximum RMS widh(=) m | asfs | 4ps wn7 |- - -
-minimum side mode m ) ) i lw i ]3) <ib) :1”
suppression ratio &B

Mean launched power

minimam dBm | 8 3 4 2 2 2
- L. } dBm 15 -15 -15 -3 b b
Minimum extinction ratio B8 82 82 82 10 10 10
Optical path between S and R

Auenuation range. B 07 012 | o012 10-24 1024 | 10-24
Maximum dispersion psmm| 13[14 46/74 | NA 92/109 b) NA
Minimum optical retum loss of

cable plart at $, including any B NA NA % 20 A 20
connectors

Maximum discrete reflectance

between S and R 4B NA NA -27 25 21 25
Receiver & reference point R

Minimum sensitivity bm 23 28 28 28 28 28
Minimum overdoad dBm 8 K 8 8 K3 8
Maximum optical path penalty & [ I | | ] |
Maximum reflectance of

receiver, measured at R B NA NA 27 14 27 -14

a) Some administrations may require a limit of 1270nm.

b) Sec § 322

I: Intra - office

S : Short - haul inter-office

L : Long-haul inter-office

S-4.1, S4.2, L-4.1:Rec. G.652 F45 AMR

L4.2 : Rec. G.652, G.653, 3% AR

L-4.3 : Rec. G.654 JAF AFR
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Unit Values

Digital signal Kbis STM-16 according to Recommendations G.707 and G.958
Nominal bit rate 2488320
Application code 116 | s-161|S-162 | 161 | L-162 | L-163
(Table 1/G.957) ' - o — o b
Operating wavelength range | MM |1266,) 1360{1260a) 1360| 1430-1580 | 1280-1335 | 1500-1580 | 1500-1580
transmitter at referemce point §
Source type MLM SLM SLM SLM SIM SLM
Spectral charactaristics
-maximum RMS width( &) m 4 . .
-maximum-20dB width : : ;
rinimum side mode om : ! <% abs <ib> <1>
suppression ratio 4B _
Mean launched power 0 30 kY 30 kY
“maximum dBm 3 0 0 0 +1 0
;1‘1“'“"“““ inction rati dBm -10 -5 5 -5 4 -5

nimum extncrion ratio dB 82 82 82 10 82 10
Optical path between S and R
Attenuation range B

. \ . 07 012 0-12 10-20 10-20 10-20

Maximum dispersion psmm| 12 NA b) NA 1194 b) b)
Minimum optical return loss of
cable plant at S, including any
connectors dB % p) ) L 2 p..)
Maximum discrete reflectance
between S and R B 2 | v | @ 27 27 2
Receiver at reference point R
Minimum sensitivity dbm

L -18 -18 -18 -26 -26 -26
Minimum overload dBm [ 3 0 0 10 9 -10
Maximum optical path penalty B ) 1 1 1 2 1
Maximum reflectance of
receiver, measured at R dB 27 27 27 27 27 -27

a) Some administrations may require a limit of 1270nm.
b) See §3.22

1: Intra - office

S : Short - haul inter-office

L : Long-haul inter-office

$-16.1, §-16.2, L-16.1 : Rec. G.652 #4-1 AF-

L-16.2 : Rec. G.652, G.653, ¥4 AHE.
L-163 : Rec. G.654 44 AHE
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IOST  Inta-office section termination
I0SA Intra-office section adapiation
LOP Lower-order path(eg VC-12)
LOPA Lower-order path adaptation
LOPT Lower-order path termination

(48!

HOP Higher-order path(eg VC-4)
HOPA Higher-order path adaptation
HOPT Higher-order path termination
HOPSN Higher-order path sub-network
LOPSN Lower-order path sub-network

5

SA STM-N section adaption

ST STM-N section terminabon
AP Acces point

TCP Termination connection point
CP Connection point
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<¥6> ITU-TS SG XVof #3H Questions (93-96 27))

Question Title

Q.17 SDH equipment

Q.18 ATM equipment

Q.19 SDH ring structures

Q20 Transmission chracteristics at analogue interface of digital transmission
systems and digital exchanges

Q.21 Flexible Multiplex equipment in the Access Network

Q22 Hierarchical Bit Rates, Interfaces and Multiplexing Structures

Q.23 Charateristics and Test Methods of Optical Fibers and Cables

Q.24 Charateristics of Optical Systems for Use in Local Access Networks
Q25 Charateristics of Optical Systems for Inter-Office and Long-Distance Neworky
Q.26 Transmission-Related Characteristics of Optical Components and
Subsystems, Including Optical Amplifiers

Q27 Charateristics of Optical Fibre Submarine Cable Systems

Q.29 Transmission Equipment Management Information Model
Q.30 Management of the Transmission Network
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